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The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under
mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of JUNIOR COMPUTER OPERATORS (BS-12)

(SAHIWAL) ON CONTRACT BASIS FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (03) YEARS

IN THE PUNJAB IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
AGAINST OPEN MERIT
1/65700373 AMINA MUNIR SAHIWAL

MUNIR AHMAD KHAN

2/65700428 SAFDAR ALI OKARA
AMANAT ALI
3/65700579 KHADIJA FAIZ SAHIWAL

FAIZ UL HASSAN

4/65700479 MUHAMMAD MOHSIN PAKPATTAN
GULZAR AHMAD

5/65700160 ALl AHMAD OKARA
IRSHAD UL HAQ

6/65700072 MUHAMMAD ZAHID MEHMOOD OKARA
MUHAMMAD AMEER

7/65700328 JUNAID AHMAD OKARA
MUHAMMAD ARIF

8/65700629 MUHAMMAD AMIR KASUR
MANZOOR ELAHI

9/65700677 SABIR HUSSAIN OKARA
MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE TAHIR

10/65700407 MUHAMMAD MUDASSAR SHOUKAT SAHIWAL
SHOUKAT ALI

11/65700295 MUHAMMAD SALEEM PAKPATTAN
AMANAT ALI

12/65700241 MUHAMMAD SHAFQAT PAKPATTAN

MUHAMMAD MAQBOOL AHMAD
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MERIT/APP.
NO.

13/65701014

14/65700844

15/65700004

16/65700370

17/65700011

18/65700976

19/65700581

20/65700307

21/65700588

22/65700473

23/65700088

24/65700436

25/65700499

26/65700560

27/65700679

28/65700676

29/65701006

30/65700337

31/65700741

Irrigation Department

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

MUHAMMAD AWAIS ASHRAF
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

ABDUL REHMAN
MUHAMMAD AYUB

MUBASHIR HUSSAIN
NAZIR AHMAD

GHULAM NABI
SARDAR ALI

PARVAIZ ALI
ASHIQ ALI

MUHAMMAD WASEEM ARIF
ARIF ALI

MUHAMMAD NOUMAN NOOR
SAEED AHMAD

MUHAMMAD UMAIR IHSAN
MUHAMMAD IHSAN UL HAQ

MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD ISHAQ

MUHAMMAD SHAHROZ MUJTABA
MUHAMMAD ANWAR

ARSLAN
NASEER AHMAD

MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ
JAFAR ALI

ASGHAR HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD WAZEER

SHOAIB AKHTAR
PERVEZ AKHTAR

SABA YOUNAS
MUHAMMAD YOUNAS

AYESHA BIBI AMIN
MOHAMMAD AMIN

TAYYABA KHADIM
KHADIM HUSSAIN

TARIQ JAVED
MUHAMMAD ARIF

YAMNA
MUNAWAR ALI

DOMICILE

SAHIWAL

PAKPATTAN

PAKPATTAN

OKARA

PAKPATTAN

SAHIWAL

PAKPATTAN

SAHIWAL

PAKPATTAN

OKARA

PAKPATTAN

PAKPATTAN

OKARA

OKARA

SAHIWAL

SAHIWAL

SAHIWAL

KASUR

OKARA
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49 posts of Junior Computer Operators (BS-12) (Sahiwal) in the Punjab
Irrigation Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

32/65700042 ADEEL AHMAD OKARA
MUHAMMAD SAFDAR

33/65700838 GHULAM MURTAZA SAHIWAL
ALLAH BAKHSH

34/65700369 1JAZ ALI OKARA
MUHAMMAD IQBAL

35/65700135 ALI RAZA VEHARI
MUHAMMAD AKRAM

36/65700120 MUHAMMAD YASIR SAHIWAL
AASHIQ ALI

37/65700685 SHADINA KAUSAR OKARA
SAEE MUHAMMAD

38/65700296 TAHA ZAFAR OKARA
ZAFAR 1QBAL

39/65700331 BILAL AHMAD SAHIWAL

MANZOOR HUSSAIN

O/7-CONVERTED FROM WOMEN QUOTA TO OPEN MERIT

40/65700010

41/65700048

42/65700562

43/65700291

44/65700870

45/65700418

46/65700070

Notes:- (i)

(i)

MUHAMMAD AZEEM
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD JUNAID
MUHAMMAD ARIF

USMAN ALI
MUBASHAR NADEEM

ALEEM SHAHZAD
ALAM SHER KHAN

ABID HUSSAIN
ILYAS KHAN

MOIN QADIR
ABDUL QADIR

MUHAMMAD ARSLAN

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

SAHIWAL

OKARA

NANKANA SAHIB

SAHIWAL

SAHIWAL

VEHARI

OKARA

No more female candidates are available for the above said
posts. Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-1V(S&GAD)15-
1/2012 dated 21-05-2012, Seven (07) posts reserved for
women quota shall be treated as unreserved and filled on

merit.

Three (03 including 02 posts reserved for minorities quota
and 01 posts reserved for special person quota) posts
remained vacant due to non-availability of candidates.
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49 posts of Junior Computer Operators (BS-12) (Sahiwal) in the Punjab
Irrigation Department

(i) The candidate namely Tayyaba Khadim D/O Khadim Hussain
bearing application No0.65701006 placed at Merit No.29 is
being recommended provisionally. However, she will have to
produce Equivalence Certificate issued from QEDC otherwise
her recommendation shall stand cancelled.

(AFZAAL AHMAD)

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATED: 01-10-2025

CASE NO. 89-RG-2022
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