### **PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**



#### **NOTICE**

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of <u>JUNIOR COMPUTER OPERATORS (BS-12)</u>

(SAHIWAL) ON CONTRACT BASIS FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (03) YEARS

IN THE PUNJAB IRRIGATION DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	<b>AGAINST OPEN MERIT</b>	
1/65700373	AMINA MUNIR MUNIR AHMAD KHAN	SAHIWAL
2/65700428	SAFDAR ALI AMANAT ALI	OKARA
3/65700579	KHADIJA FAIZ FAIZ UL HASSAN	SAHIWAL
4/65700479	MUHAMMAD MOHSIN GULZAR AHMAD	PAKPATTAN
5/65700160	ALI AHMAD IRSHAD UL HAQ	OKARA
6/65700072	MUHAMMAD ZAHID MEHMOOD MUHAMMAD AMEER	OKARA
7/65700328	JUNAID AHMAD MUHAMMAD ARIF	OKARA
8/65700629	MUHAMMAD AMIR MANZOOR ELAHI	KASUR
9/65700677	SABIR HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE TAHIR	OKARA
10/65700407	MUHAMMAD MUDASSAR SHOUKAT SHOUKAT ALI	SAHIWAL
11/65700295	MUHAMMAD SALEEM AMANAT ALI	PAKPATTAN
12/65700241	MUHAMMAD SHAFQAT MUHAMMAD MAQBOOL AHMAD	PAKPATTAN

## 49 posts of Junior Computer Operators (BS-12) (Sahiwal) in the Punjab Irrigation Department

MERIT/APP. NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
13/65701014	MUHAMMAD AWAIS ASHRAF MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	SAHIWAL
14/65700844	ABDUL REHMAN MUHAMMAD AYUB	PAKPATTAN
15/65700004	MUBASHIR HUSSAIN NAZIR AHMAD	PAKPATTAN
16/65700370	GHULAM NABI SARDAR ALI	OKARA
17/65700011	PARVAIZ ALI ASHIQ ALI	PAKPATTAN
18/65700976	MUHAMMAD WASEEM ARIF ARIF ALI	SAHIWAL
19/65700581	MUHAMMAD NOUMAN NOOR SAEED AHMAD	PAKPATTAN
20/65700307	MUHAMMAD UMAIR IHSAN MUHAMMAD IHSAN UL HAQ	SAHIWAL
21/65700588	MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD ISHAQ	PAKPATTAN
22/65700473	MUHAMMAD SHAHROZ MUJTABA MUHAMMAD ANWAR	OKARA
23/65700088	ARSLAN NASEER AHMAD	PAKPATTAN
24/65700436	MUHAMMAD ASHFAQ JAFAR ALI	PAKPATTAN
25/65700499	ASGHAR HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD WAZEER	OKARA
26/65700560	SHOAIB AKHTAR PERVEZ AKHTAR	OKARA
27/65700679	SABA YOUNAS MUHAMMAD YOUNAS	SAHIWAL
28/65700676	AYESHA BIBI AMIN MOHAMMAD AMIN	SAHIWAL
29/65701006	TAYYABA KHADIM KHADIM HUSSAIN	SAHIWAL
30/65700337	TARIQ JAVED MUHAMMAD ARIF	KASUR
31/65700741	YAMNA MUNAWAR ALI	OKARA

#### 49 posts of Junior Computer Operators (BS-12) (Sahiwal) in the Punjab Irrigation Department

MERIT/APP. NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
32/65700042	ADEEL AHMAD MUHAMMAD SAFDAR	OKARA
33/65700838	GHULAM MURTAZA ALLAH BAKHSH	SAHIWAL
34/65700369	IJAZ ALI MUHAMMAD IQBAL	OKARA
35/65700135	ALI RAZA MUHAMMAD AKRAM	VEHARI
36/65700120	MUHAMMAD YASIR AASHIQ ALI	SAHIWAL
37/65700685	SHADINA KAUSAR SAEE MUHAMMAD	OKARA
38/65700296	TAHA ZAFAR ZAFAR IQBAL	OKARA
39/65700331	BILAL AHMAD MANZOOR HUSSAIN	SAHIWAL

# **07-CONVERTED FROM WOMEN QUOTA TO OPEN MERIT**

40/65700010	MUHAMMAD AZEEM MUHAMMAD ASHRAF	SAHIWAL	
41/65700048	MUHAMMAD JUNAID MUHAMMAD ARIF	OKARA	
42/65700562	USMAN ALI MUBASHAR NADEEM	NANKANA SAHIB	
43/65700291	ALEEM SHAHZAD ALAM SHER KHAN	SAHIWAL	
44/65700870	ABID HUSSAIN ILYAS KHAN	SAHIWAL	
45/65700418	MOIN QADIR ABDUL QADIR	VEHARI	
46/65700070	MUHAMMAD ARSLAN MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	OKARA	
<u>Notes</u> :- (i)	No more female candidates are available for the above said posts. Therefore, as per notification No.SOR-IV(S&GAD)15-1/2012 dated 21-05-2012, Seven (07) posts reserved for women quota shall be treated as unreserved and filled on		

(ii) Three (03 including 02 posts reserved for minorities quota and 01 posts reserved for special person quota) posts remained vacant due to non-availability of candidates.

merit.

#### 49 posts of Junior Computer Operators (BS-12) (Sahiwal) in the Punjab Irrigation Department

(iii) The candidate namely Tayyaba Khadim D/O Khadim Hussain bearing application No.65701006 placed at Merit No.29 is being recommended provisionally. However, she will have to produce Equivalence Certificate issued from QEDC otherwise her recommendation shall stand cancelled.

(AFZAAL AHMAD)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

<u>DATED</u>: 01-10-2025 <u>CASE NO.</u> 89-RG-2022